


spirit ‘C ;3
heart-sight :‘}3
heart ‘, 3
self :,«u
a multitude 11..’-
a gathering A *

a party :-o’
adrove :,aj
a sect :..__.:,
a section :an
aband Las
a community :-:
a troop &y
a deputation tu)
to amputate e
to sever J—a
to unseam et
to tear G5

60 oYl
82 st
10 il
19 Jlsy
85 i g
44 r\.:.ﬂ\
118 ;L.-..:J\
20 Lyl
30 PR |
71 ;‘,«:y\

yet
then
heart-sight, perception

a community

to keep on
to open

to arbitrate
to flag

to unseam

a date-plaiting

s SH TN b St e

t:i
w L
\ -

v
[ tl \
- “

N
[
-~

s

YA



eldll G ,a

to pronounce aboutuii‘

Y
[4

to ordain PP
to decree ey
to pronounce ki
to write [ty
to prescribe Je L5

to spurt forth !

s -

to cascade C’
to gush i
to spurt pal

. . o 2
an impurity o

#o

achastisement >,

-

. . L}
an abomination >,

.. "3
impiety Jyey
obscenity HOWH
piety i

60
62
43

27
78
28
60

17
15

10
14
107
12

ab| to tempt
¢L.sYl] a young man
“awgs| apage

“aw gy | pronounce

G_,Ll a ravine

¢l Y[ dawn
2| impious
5,4l to gush

gSJl | broad fissure
¢L.Jl| obscenity

s4a| ever-boastful
o~>Jl| earthenware

blall] to ransom

AL| gratitying

%s G

-0

* L
. 3

, -4

AR A



: a SI G g St 3t

to be satisfied
to please
to be happy

to exult

to avert
to evade
to flee

to escape

to dash
to expire
to divide
to shatter
to tear

to perish

66 Jodh
91 Lol
81 i 42l
80 £
107 S
21 ol
54 e
4 eyl
50 ol
24 sl
45 b
24 only
(EReT
10 e
102 5,4,
4 Olese JT

filth
private parts

to exult

single
paradise

to flee

a bedding

moths

to ordain

an ordinance

to exceed

a branch -
Firawn (Pharaoh)
empty

to separate

a criterion

® o

s

- P

&y

~0 .

B

.

YA



LTI PE

falsehood Ebl
calumny e
forgery : ;3
fabrication :a,’
fear by—
horror Lﬁi
awe :—-b)
alarm E_,s
distress O
fretfulness L
to interpret Jy
to explicate ,&
to explain ,M.s
to expound an:
to disobey o
to corrupt WSt
to be immoral s
to forbid o
to frustrate Ll
to fail als-
to be disappointed e

to be disheasted JL’

149 sl asd

76 ;\J—»y\
87 J.‘..:J\
11 Usl
116 548
33 ol ,all
18 IS |

skilful

to fabricate

to startle
to be alarmed

to make room

corruption

explanation

immoral

to be disheartened

T3

§. .0

PEPY

Cg

VAN



X IR L PERTR

to set forth S ol
to separate a
to depart Joa
to walk LV

to disgrace s>
to be spurned ¢ >

to lose -3
to martify b
to prefer ki
to select ‘5:':’-‘
to choose JE
to elect ikl
to grace i
to lose oS
to waste C""
to miss (¥
starvation :-’J—-‘

94
52
256 8l
86 !
159 Ol J7
15 OL..J}N
34 - L
21 sl
79 Yl
155 eyl
T Gy
6 sl

more eloquent

to depart

to expound

disjunction

to mortify

to break away
silver

to grace

to go privily with
to originate

stern

to perform

to miss

poor

YAY



sl JJ.‘;

hunger
deprivation
need
famine
indigence
destitution
poverty

want

to contemplate
to consider

to know

to think

to meditate

to ponder

¢

P

to comprehend  4a$

to understand

a blessing
opulence
happiness

prosperity

69
44

18
13
55
51
64

R

ol el

bright

to comprehend

to think
to untie
cheerful
fruit

to prosper

%

' E‘ '
o

YAY



asySI G B it b

bliss

ampleness

a sect

a band
a group
a tribe
people
a batch

winning
succor
conquest
prosperity
triumph

victory

A

64
28
94
48
26
79
51
18

44
143

slall| day-break
sl ships
06, so and so
awy | todote
>l species
o= tovanish
sLYi| tounderstand
(| toelude
Jodi| atroop
sy} toboil
i3} to triumph
Al toconfide
91| to recover

VAL



slaft JJA

88
61
14

above

corn

a mouth

to concede
to overflow

an elephant

+ G G.
v on e

YAo



