

حرف الفاء

المتراذفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة	
	60	الإسراء	yet	فَا
	82	غافر	then	
spirit	10	القصص	heart-sight, perception	فُؤَادٌ
heart-sight				
heart				
self				
a multitude	19	الأنفال	a community	فَقَّةٌ
a gathering				
a party				
a drove				
a sect				
a section				
a band				
a community				
a troop				
a deputation				
	85	يوسف	to keep on	فَتَا
	44	الأنعام	to open	فَتَحَ
	118	الشعراء	to arbitrate	
	20	الأنبياء	to flag	فَتَرَ
to amputate	30	الأنبياء	to unseam	فَتَقَ
to sever				
to unseam				
to tear				
	71	الإسراء	a date-plaiting	فَتِيلٌ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	85 طه	to tempt	فَتَنَ
	60 الأنبياء	a young man	فَتَى
	62 يوسف	a page	
to pronounce about	43 يوسف	pronounce	أَفْتَى
to ordain			فَرَضَ
to decree			قَضَى
to pronounce			نَطَقَ
to write			كَتَبَ
to prescribe			كَتَبَ عَلَى
	27 الحج	a ravine	فَجٍّ
to spurt forth	78 الإسراء	dawn	فَجَّرَ
to cascade	28 ص	impious	فَاجِرٌ
to gush	60 البقرة	to gush	أَنْفَجَرَ
to spurt			نَضَخَ
	17 الكهف	broad fissure	فَجْوَةٌ
an impurity	15 النساء	obscenity	فَاحِشَةٌ
a chastisement			رَجَزٌ
an abomination			رَجْسٌ
impiety			فُجُورٌ
obscenity			فَاحِشَةٌ
piety			تَقْوَى
	10 هود	ever-boastful	فَخُورٌ
	14 الرحمن	earthenware	فَخَّارٌ
	107 الصافات	to ransom	فَدَى
	12 فاطر	gratifying	فُرَاتٌ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	66 النحل	filth	فَرْثٌ
	91 الأنبياء	private parts	فَرْجٌ
to be satisfied	81 التوبة	to exult	فَرِحَ
to please			رَضِيَ
to be happy			سَرَّ
to exult			سَعَدَ
	80 مريم	single	فَرْدًا
	107 الكهف	paradise	فَرْدَوْسٌ
to avert	21 الشعراء	to flee	فَرَّ
to evade			حَادَ
to flee			حَاصَ
to escape			فَرَّ
			هَرَبَ
	54 الرحمن	a bedding	فَرَّاشٌ
	4 القارعة	moths	فَرَّاشٌ
	50 الأحزاب	to ordain	فَرَضَ
	24 النساء	an ordinance	فَرِيضَةً
	45 طه	to exceed	فَرَطَ
	24 إبراهيم	a branch	فَرْعٌ
	75 يونس	Fir <sup>c</sup> awn (Pharaoh)	فِرْعَوْنٌ
	10 القصص	empty	فَارِغٌ
to dash	102 البقرة	to separate	فَرَّقَ
to expire	4 آل عمران	a criterion	فُرْقَانٌ
to divide			تَلَّ
to shatter			زَهَقَ
to tear			قَسَمَ
to perish			قَصَمَ
			مَزَّقَ
			هَلَكَ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	149 الشعراء	skilful	فَارِه
falsehood	94 آل عمران	to fabricate	أَفْتَرَى
calumny			
forgery			
fabrication			
	76 الإسراء	to startle	اسْتَفْزَأَ
fear	87 النمل	to be alarmed	فَزِعَ
horror			
awe			
alarm			
distress			
fretfulness			
	11 المجادلة	to make room	تَفَسَّحَ
	116 هود	corruption	فَسَادَ
to interpret	33 الفرقان	explanation	تَفْسِيرٌ
to explicate			
to explain			
to expound			
to disobey	18 السجدة	immoral	فَاسِقٌ
to corrupt			
to be immoral			
to forbid			
to frustrate	152 آل عمران	to be disheartened	فَشِلَّ
to fail			
to be disappointed			
to be disheasted			

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	34 القصص	more eloquent	أَفْصَحَ
to set forth	أَسْرَى 94 يوسف	to depart	فَصَلَ
to separate	فَرَّقَ 52 الأعراف	to expound	فَصَّلَ
to depart	فَصَلَ		
to walk	مَشَى		
	256 البقرة	disjunction	انْفِصَامٌ
to disgrace	أَخْزَى 86 الحجر	to mortify	فَضَحَ
to be spurned	خَسِيَ		
to lose	خَسِرَ		
to martify	فَضَحَ		
	159 آل عمران	to break away	انْفَضَّ
	15 الإنسان	silver	فِضَّةٌ
to prefer	أَثَرَ 34 النساء	to grace	فَضَّلَ
to select	اجْتَبَى		
to choose	اخْتَارَ		
to elect	اصْطَفَى		
to grace	فَضَّلَ		
	21 النساء	to go privily with	أَفْضَى
	79 الأنعام	to originate	فَطَرَ
	159 آل عمران	stern	فَطَّ
	155 الأعراف	to perform	فَعَلَ
to lose	خَسِرَ 71 يوسف	to miss	فَقَدَ
to waste	ضَيَّعَ		
to miss	فَقَدَ		
starvation	مَتْرِبَةٌ 6 النساء	poor	فَقِيرٌ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
hunger	جُوعٌ		
deprivation	حَرْمَانٌ		
need	حَاجَةٌ		
famine	مَسْغِبَةٌ		
indigence	مَسْكِنَةٌ		
destitution	عَيْلَةٌ		
poverty	فَقْرٌ		
want	إِمْلَاقٌ		
to contemplate	تَدَبَّرَ	69 البقرة	bright
to consider	عَقَلَ	44 الإسراء	to comprehend
to know	عَلِمَ		
to think	فَكَّرَ		
to meditate	تَفَكَّرَ		
to ponder	اِعْتَبَرَ		
to comprehend	فَقَّهَ		فَاقِعٌ
to understand	فَهِمَ		فَقَّهَ
	18	المدثر	to think
	13	البلد	to untie
	55	يس	cheerful
	51	ص	fruit
a blessing	بَرَكَتٌ	64 طه	to prosper
opulence	رَغَدٌ		
happiness	سَعَادَةٌ		
prosperity	فَلَاحٌ		

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
bliss	نَعِيمٌ		
ampleness	وَفَرَةٌ		
	1 الفلق	day-break	الفَلَقُ
	64 الأعراف	ships	الفُلُكُ
	28 الفرقان	so and so	فُلَانٌ
	94 يوسف	to dote	فَنَدَّ
	48 الرحمن	species	أَفْئَانٌ
	26 الرحمن	to vanish	فَنِيَ
	79 الأنبياء	to understand	فَهِمَ
	51 سبأ	to elude	فَاتَ
a sect	شِيعَةٌ	a troop	فَوْجٌ
a band	عَصَبَةٌ		
a group	فَرِيقٌ		
a tribe	قَبِيلَةٌ		
people	قَوْمٌ		
a batch	نَفْرٌ		
	40 هود	to boil	فَارَ
winning	ظَفَرٌ	to triumph	فَازَ
succor	عَوْتٌ		
conquest	فَتْحٌ		
prosperity	فَلَاحٌ		
triumph	فَوْزٌ		
victory	نَصْرٌ		
	44 غافر	to confide	أَفْوَضُ
	143 الأعراف	to recover	أَفَاقَ

المتراادات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	88 النحل	above	فَوْق
	61 البقرة	corn	فُومٌ
	14 الرعد	a mouth	فَاهٌ
	9 الحجرات	to concede	فَاءَ
	9 التوبة	to overflow	فَاضَ
	1 الفيل	an elephant	فَيْلٌ